BUYER'S GUIDE FOR ASSUMING A MORTGAGE

BUYER'S ROADMAP FOR ASSUMING A CARRINGTON LOAN

STEP 1

BUYER INFORMATION

- To get started, either the seller(s) or their authorized real estate agent, will provide your contact information as the prospective buyer to our team.
 You will be contacted by our Assumption Support Team who will provide you.
 additional information, answer any questions you may have and connect you with a Carrington Assumption Coordinator so you can proceed with the application process.
- You will be provided an electronic link to access and complete the required digital application for qualification to assume the loan. Your Assumption Coordinator can answer any additional questions you may have pertaining to your application and will communicate any additional requirements or documentation needed for the process.
- If the loan you are applying to assume is an FHA loan, you may want to apply for additional financing to cover a portion of the difference between the remaining loan balance and purchase price. Your Assumption Coordinator will be able to provide you with any additional requirements.

STEP 2

BUYER ELIGIBILITY

- Your Assumption Coordinator will review your application and submitted documentation. Once complete, initial disclosures will be delivered to you either by email or mail, and your file will proceed to underwriting for approval.
- During the underwriting process, if we require any additional documentation to determine your eligibility, your Assumption Coordinator or loan processor will contact you.
- If underwriting approves the application for assumption of the loan (and any additional financing, if applicable) your Assumption Coordinator will notify all parties, as appropriate.

STEP 3

BUYER'S CLOSING

- Your Assumption Coordinator will confirm a closing date (estimated, up to 90 days from acceptance of the application). Your Assumption Support Team and Assumption Coordinator can answer any questions you may have in preparation for closing day, all while introducing you to Vylla Title for any title needs.
- · Closing disclosures will be provided prior to closing.
- The settlement agent will communicate with you any funds that are due to cover the purchase price and closing costs of the loan. These will be due at the time of closing. The agent will arrange for you to sign at a convenient location with a notary.
- Congratulations! You now own the home and have assumed the loan. Welcome to Carrington!





© Copyright 2007-2023 Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC headquartered at 1600 South Douglass Road, Suites 110 & 200-A, Anaheim, CA 92806. Toll Free # (800) 561-4567. All rights reserved. NMLS ID # 2600. For licensing information, go to: www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org. AZ: Mortgage Banker BK-0910745; CA: Licensed by the Department of Financial Protection and Innovation, File No. 413 0904; GA: Georgia Residential Mortgage Licensee # 22721. MN: This is not an offer to enter into an interest rate lock agreement under Minnesota Law. MO: Missouri Mortgage Company License # 2600. In-State Office: Missouri In-State Branch License #1275361: 251 SW Noel, Lees Summit, MO 64063. NJ: Licensed by the N.J. Department of Banking and Insurance. NV: Mortgage Company License # 4068 (Residential Mortgage Origination/Lending). NY: Licensed Mortgage Banker— NYS Department of Financial Services. New York Mortgage Banker License #B500980/107664. RI: Rhode Island Licensed Lender, Lender License #20112809LL. VA: NMLS ID #2600. Also licensed in AK, AL, AR, CO, CT, DC, DE, FL, GA, HI, IA, ID, IL, IN, KS, KY, LA, MD, ME, MI, MS, MT, NC, NE, NH, NM, OH, OK, OR, PA, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, WA, WI, WV and WY. NOTICE: All loans are subject to credit, underwriting, and property approval guidelines. Offered loan products may vary by state. There is no guarantee that all borrowers will qualify. Restrictions may apply. This is not a commitment to lend. Terms, conditions, and programs are subject to change without notice. Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC is not acting on behalf of or at the direction of HUD/FHA or any government agency. All rights reserved.

